Gift vouchers Terms and conditions

Marley Spoon gift voucher Terms and Conditions

Any person who redeems a voucher through the Marley Spoon or Dinnerly websites will be subject to the general terms of service on the relevant website. Specific terms that will apply to the purchase and use of these gift vouchers include the following:

- Marley Spoon may offer gift cards, discount promotions and other types of vouchers (Voucher/Gift Vouchers) which require to be activated by email application in order for the holder to commence delivery of Products. If paid for, the Voucher is deemed to have been sold at the time of payment for it. All of these terms and conditions shall become applicable as between us and you when you redeem the Voucher by purchasing a Product.
- Any Voucher may only be used once by you and may not be copied, reproduced, distributed or published either directly or indirectly in any form or stored in a data retrieval system without our prior written approval. Gift vouchers cannot be refunded once purchased. Only one voucher is allowed to be applied per order. Only one account is allowed per allocated delivery address.
- We reserve the right to withdraw or cancel any Voucher (other than a paid-up gift card) for any reason at any time.
- Vouchers may only be redeemed through the Website and not through any other
 website or method of communication. To use your Voucher you will be required to
 enter its unique code at the online checkout and use of such code will be deemed to
 confirm your agreement to these terms and conditions and any special conditions
 attached to the Voucher.
- We reserve the right to exclude the use of voucher codes on specific products.
- A Voucher may be gifted by the purchaser to another person, in which cases references above to 'you' and 'your' shall be taken to refer to the final intended recipient.
- Marley Spoon gift vouchers are issued by Marleyspoon Pty Ltd (ABN 28 603 969 571) (Marley Spoon) and any reference to "we" is a reference to "Marley Spoon".
- Woolworths Group Limited (ABN 88 000 014 675) (Woolworths) is not responsible for issuing the Marley Spoon gift voucher, or for providing you with any goods or services on redemption of a Marley Spoon gift voucher. Woolworths is not liable to you, to the extent permitted by law, for any loss or damage (whether direct, indirect, consequential or special) either in negligence, tort, breach of contract, breach of warranty or for any other reason or cause whatsoever, arising out of or in connection with a Marley Spoon gift voucher, these terms and conditions or your use of the Marley Spoon website.

Dinnerly gift voucher Terms and Conditions

Any person who redeems a voucher through the Marley Spoon or Dinnerly websites will be subject to the general terms of service on the relevant website. Specific terms that will apply to the purchase and use of these gift vouchers include the following:

 Dinnerly may offer gift cards, discount promotions and other types of vouchers (Voucher/Gift Voucher) which require to be activated by email application in order for the holder to commence delivery of Products. If paid for, the Voucher is deemed

- to have been sold at the time of payment for it. All of these terms and conditions shall become applicable as between us and you when you redeem the Voucher by purchasing a Product.
- Any Voucher may only be used once by you and may not be copied, reproduced, distributed or published either directly or indirectly in any form or stored in a data retrieval system without our prior written approval. Gift vouchers cannot be refunded once purchased. Only one voucher is allowed to be applied per order. Only one account is allowed per allocated delivery address.
- We reserve the right to withdraw or cancel any Voucher (other than a paid-up gift card) for any reason at any time.

- Vouchers may only be redeemed through the Website and not through any other
 website or method of communication. To use your Voucher you will be required to
 enter its unique code at the online checkout and use of such code will be deemed
 to confirm your agreement to these terms and conditions and any special conditions
 attached to the Voucher.
- We reserve the right to exclude the use of voucher codes on specific products.
- A Voucher may be gifted by the purchaser to another person, in which cases references above to 'you' and 'your' shall be taken to refer to the final intended recipient.
- Dinnerly gift vouchers are issued by Marleyspoon Pty Ltd (ABN 28 603 969 571) (Marley Spoon) and any reference to "we" is a reference to "Marley Spoon".
- Woolworths Group Limited (ABN 88 000 014 675) (Woolworths) is not responsible for issuing the Dinnerly gift voucher, or for providing you with any goods or services on redemption of a Dinnerly gift voucher. Woolworths is not liable to you, to the extent permitted by law, for any loss or damage (whether direct, indirect, consequential or special) either in negligence, tort, breach of contract, breach of warranty or for any other reason or cause whatsoever, arising out of or in connection with a Dinnerly gift voucher, these terms and conditions or your use of the Dinnerly website.